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Physical properties of Bentonite

Quantity measured

Clay %

Silt %

Sand %

Liquid limit %
Plastic limit %
Plasticity index %
Activity

Gs

Classification
w%  Air-dried

Oven-dried

76
23
1
314.5
31.2
283.3
3.73
2.79
CH
5.9
7.1
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Chemical properties of
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Quantity measured
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EC (dS/m) (1:10; soil:water)

Carbonate content %

Organic content %

Surface area (m*/kg . 10

CEC (cmol/kg soil)
Na*

C a.2+
M gz+
K+
Total:

Mineral composition

9.5
0.64
8
14
413.2

48.5
14.2
3.4
2.1

68.2

Montmorillonite,
Calcite, Quartz
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